

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.PWN-CB-Tender/2024-25-
To

11170-79


Dated:- 22/2/25

✓ The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, H.P.P.W.D., Shimla-2.
cc-pwd-hp@nic.in

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Enclosed please find herewith the Notice Inviting Tender to be opened on 28.2.2025 for uploading on department website as per notification Secy.(PW) to the Govt. of H.P. No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the work mentioned in the notice is urgent nature and public interest.

Encl:- As above.


Executive Engineer,
B & R Division,
HPPWD., Nahan

Copy forwarded to the following for information & n/a to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla.
2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please.
4. All the Assistant Engineers under this division.
5. All Head of Branches of this office.
6. The Notice Board.

✓
Executive Engineer,
B & R Division,
HPPWD., Nahan

**Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
Short term Notice inviting Tender**

Sealed percentage rate tender on form PWD 6 & 7 are invited by the Executive Engineer Nahan, Division HP, PWD on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP PWD, so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below.

- | | |
|--|-------------------------|
| 1. Date of receipt of application of tenders forms:- | 25.2.2025 upto 11:00 AM |
| 2. Date of issue/ sale of tender Forms.: | 28.2.2025 upto 10.30 AM |
| 3. Date of receipt of tender | 28.2.2025 at 11:00 AM |
| 4. Date of opening of tender:- | 28.2.2025 at 12:00 Noon |

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (in ₹)	Earnest Money (in ₹)	Time Limit	Cost of Tender Form (in ₹)
1	R/R damages to Banog Surla KW Bhood Road km 0/00 to 26/00 (SH:- Protection of Work of Jamli Bridge abutment at RD 10/120) (Balance work)	99648/-	2000/-	02 Month	350/-
2	Repair & Maintenance of HPPWD Rest House at Nahan. (SH:- Aluminim work)	99972/-	2000/-	02 Month	350/-
3	A/R & M/O Division office PWD at Nahan (SH:- Providing Almirah (Rack) in office)	97811/-	2000/-	01 Month	350/-
4	R/R damages to Sainwala Burma Papri Road km 0/00 to 11/00 (SH:- C/O Wire crate R/Wall at RD 4/735 to 4/7432 nd and third step)(Balance work)	99403/-	2000/-	02 Month	350/-
5	R/R damages to Sainwala Burma Papri Road km 0/00 to 11/00 (SH:- C/O Wire crate R/Wall at RD 4/757.40 to 4/775.40 2 nd and third step step)(Balance work)	98153/-	2000/-	02 Month	350/-
6	R/R damages to Kaulanwala Bhood Panchyat at Nahan (SH:- Removal of slips)	98952/-	2000/-	02 Month	350/-
7	R/R damages Various road of Burma Papri Panchyat, Jangla Bhood Ambulance road (SH:- Removal of slips km. 0360 to 0/690)	98425/-	2000/-	02 Month	350/-
8	R/R damages to Shambhuwala to Matter Bhedon road km 0/0 to 7/120 (SH:- C/O Wric crate R/Wall at RD 2/215 to 2/225 towards Matter	96544/-	2000/-	02 Month	350/-
9	R/R damages to Shambhuwala to Matter Bhedon road km 0/0 to 7/120 (SH:- C/O Wire crate R/Wall at RD 2/245 to 2/255 towards Matter)	96544/-	2000/-	02 Month	350/-

CERTIFICATE:- It is certified that the tenders of above works are of exigency/ emergent nature in public interest.

Terms & Conditions:-

- The Contractors/ Bidders must submit copy of their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST Number/ EPF No. along with the application for tender.
- The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with applications for the purchase of the tender documents.
- The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/ Renewal with the application.
- The contractor/ bidder should quote his rates both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
- Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
- The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who do not have more than two works in hand in any HPPWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each or above.
- The offer shall remain valid up to 75 days.
- The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla vide notification No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable.
- The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept / rejected any tender/applications or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Item of work:-R/R damages to Banog Surla KW Bhood Road Km 0/00 to 26/00 (SH):- Protection Work of Jamii Bridge adjacent at RD 10/120) (Balance work)

Sl. No.	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Estimated Cost Rs.99648/-		Amount
				Earnest money: Rs. 2000/-		
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	18.43	Per cubic metre	295.00	Rs. Two Hundred Ninety Five & Paise Nil only	5437.00
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS :280 & IS :4826 in 100mm x 100 mm mesh (weaved diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighting not less than 40 kg each as per drawings and technical specifications clause 1301 in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	31.79	Per Cubic Metre	2,963.55	Rs. Two Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Three & Paise Fifty Five Only.	94211.00
Total:						99648.00

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP.PWD, Nahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

me of work:-Repair & Maintenance of HPPWD Rest House at Nahan. (SH:- Aluminium work)

Estimated Cost Rs.99972/-
Earnest money: Rs. 2000/-
Time:- Two Months

No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built upstandard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS:733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle,Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) 21.1.2.1 Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS:1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	205.20	Per Kilogram	449.45	Rs. Four Hundred Forty Nine & Paise Forty Five only	92227.00
2	Providing and fixing aluminium handles anodized transparent or dyed to required colour & shade with necessary screws etc. complete. 125 mm	7.00	Each	57.55	Rs. Fifty Seven & Paise Fifty Five Only	403.00
3	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts (berrel type) anodized trans parent or dyed to required shade and colour with screws etc. complete 150x10mm	7.00	Each	72.20	Rs. Seventy Two & Paise Twenty Only.	505.00
4	Providing and fixing bright finished brass hard drawn hooks and eyes 150mm	3.00	Each	57.60	Rs.Fifty Seven & Paise Sixty Only.	173.00
5	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item);With float glass panes of 4 mm thickness (weight not less than 10 kg/ sqm) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	Per Square metre	832.95	Rs. Eight Hundred Thirty Two & Paise Ninety Five only	6664.00
Total:						99972.00



Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP.PWD, Nahan

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-
Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost

3

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Line of work:-A/R & M/O Division office PWD at Nahan (SH :- Providing Almira (Rack) in office).

		Estimated Cost Rs.97811/- Earnest money: Rs. 2000/- Time:- One Month				
No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work . including cutting, hoisting , fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint. In gratings, framed, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets and similar works as directed by Engineer-in-Charge including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.71	Per Quintal	10000.00	Rs. Ten Thousand and Paise nil only	37100.00
2	Providing and fixing 0.60mm thick pre-painted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with pre-painted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	14.37	Per Square metre	1350.00	Rs. One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty & Paise Nil Only.	19400.00
4	Providing and fixing M.S. BP sheet 1.66mm one point sixty six millimetres) to 2mm (two millimetres) thick in eaves boards/facia/soffits/ceiling including cutting, fixing and welding to steel roof members and applying a coat of red lead primer complete (base members of steel work shall be measured paid separately). including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	32.35	Per Square metre	1277.00	Rs. One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy seven and Paise Nil Only Only	41311.00
						97811.00

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Condition :-
Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost

Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP.PWD, Nahan

3

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

e of work:-R/R damages to Sainwala Burma Papri Road Km 0/00 to 11/00 (SH:- C/O Wire crate R/Wall at RD 4/735 to 3 2nd and third step) (Balance work)

Sub Head and item of work		Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.		17.60	Per cubic metre	295.00	Rs. Two Hundred Ninety Five & Paise Nil only	5192.00
Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS :280 & IS :4826 in 100mm x 100 mm mesh (weaved diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighting not less than 40 kg each as per drawings and technical specifications clause 1301 in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.		31.79	Per Cubic Metre	2,963.55	Rs. Two Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Three & Paise Fifty Five Only.	94211.00
Total:						99403.00

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP.PWD, Nahan

8

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Work:- R/R damages to Sainwala Burma Papri Road Km 0/00 to 11/00 (SH:- C/O Wire crate R/Wall at RD 4/757.40
775.40 2nd and third step) (Balance work)

Estimated Cost Rs. 98153/-
Earnest money: Rs. 2000/-
Time:- Two Months

Sl. No.	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
0	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS :280 & IS :4826 in 100mm x 100 mm mesh (waved diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighting not less than 40 kg each as per drawings and technical specifications clause 1301 in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	33.12	Per Cubic Metre	2,963.55	Rs. Two Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Three & Paise Fifty Five Only.	98153.00
Total:						98153.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-
Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift
The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications
of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan

6

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Sub Head and item of work		Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
Hiring of Excavator cum loader for formation cutting/excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/removal of slips in all depths and heights including saturated soil and disposal of surplus oil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. charges and other expenses etc. also including carriage of machinery and labour upto all leads, lifts etc.		1236.90	Per cubic metre	80.00	Rs. Eighty & Paise Nil only	98952.00
Total:						98952.00

Estimated Cost Rs.98952/-
Earnest money: Rs. 2000/-
Time:- Two Months

Quoted Rate in Figure(+/-) (.....%)
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Condition :-
Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP.PWD, Nahan

7

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Work:- R/R damage to Various road of Burma Papri Panchyat, Jangla bhoad Ambulance road (SH :- Removal of
s Km. 0/360 to 0/690)

Sl. No.	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Estimated Cost Rs. 98425/-		Amount
				Earnest money: Rs. 2000/-		
				Figure	Words	
	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for formation cutting/excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/removal of slips in all depths and heights including saturated soil and disposal of surplus oil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. charges and other expences etc. also including carriage of machinery and labour upto all leads, lifts etc.	1230.31	Per cubic metre	80.00	Rs. Eighty & Paise Nil only	98425.00
Total:						98425.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications
of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
Nahan Division,
HP.PWD, Nahan

8

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY


of work:-R/R damages to Shambuwalla to Matter Bhedon road Km 0/0 to 7/120 (SH:- C/O Wire crate R/Wall at RD to 2/225 towards Matter)

Estimated Cost Rs.96544/-
Earnest money: Rs. 2000/-
Time:- Two Months

Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
			Figure	Words	
Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	14.25	Per cubic metre	295.00	Rs. Two Hundred Ninety Five & Paise Nil only	4204.00
Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS :280 & IS :4826 in 100mm x 100 mm mesh (weaved diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40 kg each as per drawings and technical specifications clause 1301 in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	32.40	Per Cubic Metre	2,850.00	Rs. Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty & Paise Nil Only.	92340.00
Total:					96544.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
 Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-
 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


 Executive Engineer
 Nahan Division,
 HP.PWD, Nahan

99

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

me of work:- R/R damages to Shambuwalla to Matter Bhedon road Km 0/0 to 7/120 (SH:- C/O Wire crate R/Wall at RD :45 to 2/255 towards Matter.)

		Estimated Cost Rs.96544/- Earnest money: Rs. 2000/- Time:- Two Months				
No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	14.25	Per cubic metre	295.00	Rs. Two Hundred Ninety Five & Paise Nil only	4204.00
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS :280 & IS :4826 in 100mm x 100 mm mesh (weaved diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighting not less than 40 kg each as per drawings and technical specifications clause 1301 in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	32.40	Per Cubic Metre	2,850.00	Rs. Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty & Paise Nil Only.	92340.00
Total:						96544.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
 Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (-----%)

Condition :-

Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
 Nahani Division,
 HP.PWD, Nahani